
Day Date Meet Location Start Bus Departs

Sat March 15 Tri-State Invitational (Indoor) UW-Platteville 4:30 p.m. 2:30 p.m.

Thu March 20 Nelson-Daniel Classic (Indoor) UW-Whitewater 4:30 p.m. 2:15 p.m. #

Tue April 1 Non-Conference Dual vs. Dodgeville Dodgeville 4:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m. Boys 7:00 a.m.
4:30 p.m. Girls 2:00 p.m.

Tue April 8 Non-Conference Triangular Mt. Horeb 4:30 p.m. PARENTS NIGHT
vs. Edgewood & Abundant Life

Thu April 10 Bluejay Invitational Cambridge 4:15 p.m. 2:45 p.m.

Tue April 15 Badger Conference Dual Meet Waunakee 4:30 p.m. 2:45 p.m.
vs. Waunakee & Reedsburg

Sat April 19 Fennimore Invite Fennimore 10:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. #

Tue April 22 Badger Conference Dual Meet Mt. Horeb 4:30 p.m. SENIOR NIGHT
vs. Baraboo

Tue April 29 Badger Conference Dual Meet DeForest 4:30 p.m. 2:45 p.m.
vs. DeForest

Thu May 1 Waunakee Frosh-Soph Invitational Waunakee 4:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m.

Fri May 2 Tider Invitational Edgerton 4:00 p.m. 1:45 p.m. #

Tue May 6 Badger Conference Triple Dual Portage 4:30 p.m. 2:30 p.m.
vs. Portage & Sauk Prairie

Fri May 9 Heather Johnson Invitational Wisconsin Dells 4:00 p.m. 1:45 p.m. #

Tue May 13 Badger North Conference Championships Mt. Horeb 4:00 p.m.

Fri May 16 Badger North Conference JV Meet Portage 4:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. #

Mon May 19 WIAA Regionals Lancaster 4:00 p.m. 1:45 p.m.

Thu May 22 WIAA Sectionals Boscobel 3:30 p.m. 1:15 p.m. #

Fri May 30 2:55 p.m.
Sat May 31 10:25 a.m. #

UW-Whitewater

* All times tentative
# We will likely stop to eat on the way home from these meets

Sat April 5 WTFA Indoor State Championships

WIAA State Championships

MT. HOREB/BARNEVELD TRACK & FIELD
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UW-LaCrosse 4:00 p.m. Thurs


